Filed Date

11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021

11/10/2021
11/12/2021

11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021

11/12/2021
11/12/2021

11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021

Instr Type

BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

Grantor

ASHLIN, BILLI JO

ASHLIN, GREGORY SCOTT
ABC HOME SOLUTIONS LLC
ABC HOME SOLUTIONS LLC
WEST CREEK CENTER LLC
WEST CREEK CENTER LLC
ESMEAZ LLC

BAILEY, CARLA

BAILEY, DARRELL LYNN
BAILEY, MARY

BAILEY, MICHAEL WAYNE
FRANCIS, PATRICIAR
WESCOAT, JAY ANDREW

WESCOAT, SHANNON RENEE
HAMMETT, CHARLES D

HAMMETT, L KAREN
WOODSMALL, DANNY
A R DAVID ESTATE

MEDLEY, J MARK
MEDLEY, SCHARME N

HAMMOND, ELLA K

HAMMOND, GARY W

JENTEX FARMS LLC

JENTEX FARMS LLC

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
MEDLEY FAMILY TRUST
MEDLEY, JOHN M TRUSTEE
MEDLEY, JUANITA M TRUSTEE
SUMMA, MARILYNN K TRUSTEE
ZAVADIL REVOCABLE TRUST
HUDSON FAMILY TRUST
HUDSON, FREEDA B TRUSTEE
THE HUDSON FAMILY TRUST
ALLEN, GENE

ALLEN, KAREN

MEDLEY FAMILY TRUST



11/12/2021

WARRANTY DEED

MEDLEY, J MARK

11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, JOHN M TRUSTEE
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, JUANITA M TRUSTEE
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, SCHARME N
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, JOHN M
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, JUANITA M
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, J MARK
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, JOHN M
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, JUANITA M
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED MEDLEY, SCHARME N
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED KING, DANNY L
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED KING, JENNIFER
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED HEENAN, BILLIE
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED HEENAN, STEVE
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED FREGO, CHRISTINE A
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED FREGO, CHRISTINE A
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED HARLEY, DAVID
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED HARLEY, TINA MARIE
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED JOHNSON, JEFFREY N
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED PATTERSON, JON W
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED PATTERSON, WANDA J
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED WINGARD, JAMES
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED WINGARD, SHEILA
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED BURKE, JO ANN M
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED BURKE, WILLIAM J
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED BURKE, WILLIAM J
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED BURKE, WILLIAM J
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED WADDELL, VICTOR F
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED WADDELL, VICTOR F
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED WADDELL, VICTOR F
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED WADDELL, VICTOR F
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED WADDELL, VICTOR F
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED WADDELL, VICTOR F
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED YOUNG, SHAREN E
11/12/2021 |WARRANTY DEED YOUNG, SHAREN E

11/12/2021

WARRANTY DEED

STEVENS, KATIE




11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/12/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021
11/15/2021

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
CORRECTION TRUSTEE'S DEED
CORRECTION TRUSTEE'S DEED
CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED
CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED
CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED
CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED
CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED
EXECUTOR/TRIX DEED
EXECUTOR/TRIX DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

STEVENS, LLOYD

GREEN, DALE

GREEN, PENNY

OSMON, DAVID SCOTT

OSMON, DWANA G

EDMONSTON, JOHN LEONARD
EDMONSTON, JOHN LEONARD
EDMONSTON, REBECCA JANE
KENNEDY, MICHAEL D

KENNEDY, SHERRY L DECEASED
COCKRUM, JANETTE MARIE ESTATE
COCKRUM, JANETTE MARIE ESTATE
GEOFFREY HARRISON INC
GEOFFREY HARRISON INC
GEOFFREY HARRISON INC
GEOFFREY HARRISON INC
GEOFFREY HARRISON INC
KOSATKA, RAYMOND F ESTATE
KOSATKA, RAYMOND F ESTATE
DAUZAT, WINA GALE

JAMIESON, JAMES M

JAMIESON, MICHELLE L

SOONER BUSINESS HOLDINGS LLC
SOONER BUSINESS HOLDINGS LLC
GOODRICH FAMILY TRUST
GOODRICH, NICK H TRUSTEE
GOODRICH, PAMELA J TRUSTEE
BLOOMQUIST, KATHRYN A
BLOOMQUIST, KELLY

LANDRY, MICHAEL

LANDRY, MICHAEL

DOMERESE, DEBBIE

DOMERESE, DEBORAH LYNN
DOMERESE, RICHARD L
DOMERESE, RICHARD LEE
BERTEL, ANGELA



11/15/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021

WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
EXECUTOR/TRIX DEED
EXECUTOR/TRIX DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

BERTEL, MARK SR
BAUGH, ALEX
BAUGH, ALEX W
BAUGH, DEBORAH
BAUGH, DEBORAH S

HOPPER, TRAVIS CHARLES ESTATE
HOPPER, TRAVIS CHARLES ESTATE

GRACE, DEANNA

GRACE, DEANNA

ABLES FAMILY TRUST
ABLES, KATHY | TRUSTEE
ABLES, TIMOTHY C TRUSTEE
GAERTNER TRUST

GAERTNER, TERRY LYNN TRUSTEE

HODGES, MARVIN EUGENE
HODGES, SHARON K
JORGENSON, SUSAN
MASLAKOW, FRANK
MASLAKOW, FRANK
MASLAKOW, STEPHANIE
FREEMAN, AUGUSTUS
CLOSE, DIANNA

CLOSE, DIANNA

LEISURE HOMES CORPORATION
LEISURE HOMES CORPORATION
GARCIA, LINDA D

GARCIA, LINDA D HOWSON
HOWSON, LINDA D
HOWSON, LINDA D GARCIA
HOWSON, MARK A
MOSLEY, TIMOTHY ALLEN
MOSLEY, TIMOTHY ALLEN
HALLDIN, KARI L
LOCHHEAD, LORI

FUTCH, MARY A

FUTCH, MARY B



11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/17/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

ADMINISTRATOR/TRIX DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

FUTCH, ROBERT W

FUTCH, ROBERT W

GARCIA, STUART M

LUTHER, GLENN HALL ESTATE
GOURE, LINDA S

GOURE, LINDA S

GOURE, LINDA S
DAVENPORT, KENNETH
DAVENPORT, TAMMY
FREESMEYER, TERRI
FREESMEYER, TIMOTHY
FREESMEYER, TIMOTHY
BRADLEY, JUDITH L
BRADLEY, JUDITH L YOUNT
YOUNT, HAROLD DECEASED
YOUNT, HAROLD E DECEASED
YOUNT, JUDITH

YOUNT, JUDITH L

YOUNT, JUDITH L BRADLEY
YOUNT, JUuDY

DRAKE, JENNIFER SUZANNE
BRATTON, SANDRA K
BRATTON, SANDRA K
GARMAN, ALISON N
GARMAN, JASON M
REMINGTON, MARY ANN V
REMINGTON, ROBERT A
MAXEY, CLAY

MAXEY, HEATHER

SIGAFUS, BENJAMIN H DECEASED
SIGAFUS, YVETTE L



Grantee Consideration

ASHLIN, JORDAN D $0.00
ASHLIN, JORDAN D $0.00
CRIDER, ANGELA M $0.00
CRIDER, ROBERT F JR $0.00
HOLZBERG, SUZANNE $760,000.00
HOLZBERG, SUZANNE $760,000.00
CANTAN, SHANNON $590.00
KULIKOWSKI, JOHN $9,000.00
KULIKOWSKI, JOHN $9,000.00
KULIKOWSKI, JOHN $9,000.00
KULIKOWSKI, JOHN $9,000.00
ROGERS, KIRK MICHAEL $190,000.00
BLACK, GEORGE W $230,000.00
SPENCE, DAVID R $230,000.00
HAMMETT, KATHLEEN PEPPER $0.00
HAMMETT, KATHLEEN PEPPER $0.00
THIBODAUX, JUSTIN $1,000.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
HAMMOND, ELLA K $0.00
HAMMOND, GARY W $0.00
JENSEN, CHRIS $0.00
JENSEN, STACY $0.00
THREE RIVERS LAND GROUP LLC $80,000.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
ZAVADIL, MARY $105,280.00
ZAVADIL, MARY $105,280.00
STRAIGHT PATH INVESTMENTS LLC $60,000.00
STRAIGHT PATH INVESTMENTS LLC $60,000.00
STRAIGHT PATH INVESTMENTS LLC $60,000.00
ALLEN, RHONDA JEAN $0.00
ALLEN, RHONDA JEAN $0.00

JMS ENTERPRISES INC

$0.00




JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPRISES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPROSES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPROSES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPROSES INC $0.00
JMS ENTERPROSES INC $0.00
FEWELL, SHANNON $65,000.00
FEWELL, RANDY $65,000.00
TALBOT, SORIA $490,000.00
TALBOT, GRANT R $490,000.00
SHARP, MARGARETHE $78,500.00
SHARP, STEPHEN $78,500.00
GUENTHER, KEITH W $20,000.00
GUENTHER, KELLIM $20,000.00
MISSISSIPPI DELTA PROPERTIES LLC $6,000.00
STELMACKI, THOMAS J $29,900.00
STELMACKI, JULIA A $29,900.00
CHISM, KENNITH $180,000.00
CHISM, LISA $180,000.00
MILLER, CAROL GRESHAM TRUSTEE $24,000.00
GRESHAM LIVING TRUST $24,000.00
GRESHAM, CAROL MILLER TRUSTEE $24,000.00
GRESHAM, JOHN STEPHEN TRUSTEE $24,000.00
CAROLYN A GILL LIVING TRUST $186,000.00
GILL, CAROLYN A TRUSTEE $186,000.00
HATCHET, JANE D TRUSTEE $186,000.00
JANE D HATCHET TRUST $186,000.00
THE CAROLYN A GILL LIVING TRUST $186,000.00
THE JANE D HATCHET TRUST $186,000.00
LANGLE, ERIC D $173,225.00
LANGLE, MELISSA $173,225.00

ELLIOTT, BETHANY ALLISON RIEL

$75,000.00




ELLIOTT, BETHANY ALLISON RIEL

$75,000.00

DAVIS, LAWRENCE E IlI $93,000.00
DAVIS, MARIA DEL CARMEN $93,000.00
GUILLORY, KAREN A $435,000.00
GUILLORY, RICHARD $435,000.00
EDMONSTON, AARON LANCE $0.00
EDMONSTON, JOHN LEONARD I $0.00
COOK, BECCA CHRISTINE $0.00
KENNEDY, MICHAEL D TRUSTEE $0.00
MICHAEL D KENNEDY LIVING TRUST $0.00
PATRICK, RODERICK $0.00
PATRICK, SHARLA $0.00
MULLINIX LIVING TRUST $55,000.00
MULLINIX, SHARON M TRUSTEE $55,000.00
MULLINIX, VICTOR L TRUSTEE $55,000.00
RAINEY, KATHLEEN $55,000.00
YORK, PAUL $55,000.00
HEENAN, BILLIE C $289,900.00
HEENAN, STEVE $289,900.00
BARDWELL, GEORGIAR $0.00
WHITE RIVER VALLEY INC $100,000.00
WHITE RIVER VALLEY INC $100,000.00
GRAYWALT PROPERTIES LLC $106,000.00
GRAYWALT PROPERTIES LLC $100,000.00
CASTSTEEL, CHRIS W $300,000.00
CASTSTEEL, CHRIS W $300,000.00
CASTSTEEL, DEANA M $300,000.00
GOFF, JULIE $13,500.00
GOFF, CORY $13,500.00
PAYNE, ERIC $20,000.00
PAYNE, MISTY $20,000.00
DOMERESE FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST $0.00
DOMERESE, RICHARD LEE TRUSTEE $0.00
DOMERESE, RICHARD LEE TRUSTEE $0.00
DOMERESE, DEBORAH LYNN TRUSTEE $0.00

BENTLEY, ASHLEY V

$407,000.00




BENTLEY, SAMUEL D

$407,000.00

BAUGH, TREVOR N $0.00
BAUGH, RACHEL E $0.00
BAUGH, RACHEL E $0.00
BAUGH, RACHEL E $0.00
HAYDU, ANNA M $379,900.00
HAYDU, MICHAEL S $379,900.00
DEANNA GRACE TRUST $0.00
GRACE, DEANNA TRUSTEE $0.00
KRUG, PHILIP RYAN $68,800.00
KRUG, PHILIP RYAN $68,800.00
KRUG, PHILIP RYAN $68,800.00
MASLAKOW, STEPHANIE $65,000.00
MASLAKOW, FRANK $65,000.00
HODGES, JEREMY H $0.00
HODGES, JEREMY H $0.00
BURSON, SHIRLEY L $2,400.00
BAKER, DUANE MARK $89,500.00
ECKERT, MICHELLE BAKER $89,500.00
BAKER, MICHELLE ECKERT $89,500.00
PEASE, TODD $225,000.00
VARGAS, DANIEL F ZAPATA $575,000.00
ZAPATA, DANIEL F VARGAS $575,000.00
SLINKMAN, DIANE $189,900.00
SLINKMAN, TIM $189,900.00
HOWSON, MARK A TRUSTEE $0.00
HOWSON, MARK A TRUSTEE $0.00
GARCIA, LINDA D TRUSTEE $0.00
MARK A HOWSON AND LINDA D GARCIA IRREVOCABLE TRUST $0.00
HOWSON, MARK A TRUSTEE $0.00
SANDLAND, ELIZABETH $30,000.00
SANDLAND, RANDY $30,000.00
MAVILLE, LOGAN A $170,000.00
MAVILLE, LOGAN A $170,000.00
WUERTZ, MARCELLA LOPEZ $355,000.00

LOPEZ-WUERTZ, MARCELLA

$355,000.00




LOPEZ, MARCELLA WUERTZ

$355,000.00

WUERTZ, JOSEPH A $355,000.00
SCOMA, HOLLIE $250,000.00
GARDNER, LEE SAMPSON $0.00
GOURE, LINDA SUE TRUSTEE $0.00
LINDA SUE GOURE LIVING TRUST $0.00
THE LINDA SUE GOURE LIVING TRUST $0.00
RIGGAN, HAROLD JR $5,000.00
RIGGAN, KATHRYN $5,000.00
FREESMEYER, TERRI LYNN TRUSTEE $0.00
FREESMEYER FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST $0.00
FREESMEYER, TIMOTHY JOHN TRUSTEE $0.00
YOUNT, JUDITH L TRUSTEE $0.00
YOUNT, JUDITH L TRUSTEE $0.00
YOUNT, JUDITH L TRUSTEE $0.00
YOUNT, JUDITH L TRUSTEE $0.00
THE BRADLEY-YOUNT TRUST $0.00
YOUNT, JUDITH L TRUSTEE $0.00
YOUNT, JUDITH L TRUSTEE $0.00
YOUNT, JUDITH L TRUSTEE $0.00
DRAKE, VIRGINIA A $0.00
BRATTON, SANDRA K TRUSTEE $0.00
SANDRA K BRATTON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST $0.00
KINNEY, DANA $270,000.00
KINNEY, DANA $270,000.00
FISCHER, MARLENE J $155,000.00
FISCHER, WILL R $155,000.00
MOUNTAIN LAND GROUP LLC $30,000.00
MOUNTAIN LAND GROUP LLC $30,000.00
YVETTE L SIGAFUS TRUST $0.00

SIGAFUS, YVETTE L TRUSTEE

$0.00




